FORM PTO-1595

RE(

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

1.02.01	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trauemarks.	769910 lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
JB RESEARCH, INC.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? NO X 3. Nature of Conveyance:	Name: JBR Acquisition LLC 2 2001 Internal Address:
☐ Merger	ail
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 44061 Nobel Drive
Other	City Fremont State CA ZIP 94538 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Execution Date: February 28, 2001	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,053,880
Additional numbers a	ı ttached? □Yes ☑No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1)
Name: FULWIDER PATTON LEE & UTECHT, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Howard Hughes Center, Tenth Floor	☑ Enclosed
Street Address: 6060 Center Drive	Any deficiency/overpayment is authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90045	8. Deposit account number: 06-2425
/2001 DBYRNE 00000098 6053880	
40.00 OP DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat original document.	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
RONALD E. PEREZ	June 27, 2001
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date ber of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	tool of pages metading cover shoot, attachments and document.

#207365 - INSEA-57145

OEM PATENT ASSIGNMENT (100% Interest)

WHEREAS, JB RESEARCH, INC., a California corporation having a place of business at 9062 Rosecrans Avenue, Bellflower, California 90706 ("Assignor"), and JBR Acquisition LLC, a California limited liability company having a place of business at 44061 Nobel Drive, Fremont, California 94538 ("Assignee"), have entered into that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of December 31, 2000 (the "Asset Purchase Agreement");

WHEREAS, Assignor, is owner of all inventions, patents and patent applications and all foreign patents and patent applications corresponding thereto or based thereon (including Confidential Information as defined in the Asset Purchase Agreement), and any technical information related thereto used exclusively in connection with the OEM Business (as defined in the Asset Purchase Agreement) including those described on Schedule 2.2(b)-1 and 2.2(b)(3) (collectively, the "Patents");

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring an interest in all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in full consideration of the mutual provisions contained herein, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

- Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents, including without limitation all subject matter invented or designed by Assignor or any predecessor in interest relating to the same and any patents, reissues, extensions, divisions, continuations or continuations-in-part that may be obtained for said Patents, and any patents issued on any pending, provisional or later filed applications, and any foreign applications or patents corresponding thereto throughout the world, and any Confidential Information relating thereto, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and for the use of its successors or assigns to the end of the term or terms of any such patents or reissues, extensions, divisions, continuations or continuations-in-part thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor if this Patent Assignment had not been made, including the full right to claim the benefits of any international conventions.
- 2. Assignor authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other issuing office issue, any and all patents on the inventions or applications included in the Patents, or any divisions thereof, to Assignee as assignee of the interests herein assigned.

This Patent Assignment shall be effective as of the 28th day of February, 2001.

ASSIGNOR.

Abbigitoit.	
JB RESEARCH, NC.	
By:	
By:	_

588435 v3/SF cm1f03!.DOC

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF COUNTY OF W Kyeles)

Be it remembered on this 29th day of /nww., 2001, before me, the subscriber, a Notary Public authorized to take acknowledgements and proofs in said county and state, personally appeared Never Robinson, to me known, who being by me duly sworn according to law, on his/her oath does depose and make proof of my satisfaction that he/she was at the time of the execution thereof the flooding of JB Research, Inc., the assignor in the foregoing instrument; and that he/she signed, sealed and delivered the instrument as the voluntary act and deed of said corporation, by virtue of his/her authority.

Notary Public

588435 v3/SF cm1f03!.DOC

> PATENT REEL: 011944 FRAME: 0117

				i	
	Sche	Schedule 2.2(b)-1			
	OEM PATENT	EM PATENT RIGHTS (100% Interest)	rest)		
Docket	Matter	Country	Serial No. or Issue No.	Status	Filing Date or Issue Date
11747	HAND WAND FOR MASSAGING APPARATUS (DESIGN)	USA	D382.645	Issued	08/19/97
11772	WAND FOR A MASSAGE SYSTEM (DESIGN 5P/LR/HT)	USA	D363,550	Issued	10/24/95
11654-2	ROLL-UP COVER	USA	N/A	Pre-X	
11774	WAND FOR MASSAGE SYSTEM (DESIGN SP/LR)	USA	D363,551	Issued	10/24/95
11776	WAND FOR MASSAGE SYSTEM (DESIGN SP/LR)	USA	D365,639	Issued	12/26/95
11829	AUDIO RESPONSIVE MASSAGE SYSTEM	USA	5,951,500	Issued	09/14/99
12421	AIRPLANE VIBRATORY SEATING	USA	6,053,880	Issued	04/25/00
12450	TACT SYSTEM	USA	6,087,942	Issued	04/11/00
11660-1	INFRARED REMOTE CONTROL SYSTEM/CIP	USA	08/936,694	Pending	09/24/97
11763-2	MICROCONTROLLER BASED MASSAGE SYSTEM	USA	09/242,007	Pending	07/28/97
12370	PMMS SYSTEM	USA	09/071,357	Abandoned	04/28/98
12373	VIBRATING CHAIR WITH SHRINK-WRAP VIBRATOR	USA	6,110,131	Issued	08/29/00
12450-1	TACT IMPROVEMENTS	USA	09/352,429	Pending	07/13/99
12701	JCI MASSAGER	USA	09/376,122	Pending	08/17/99

591802 v3/SF c_my03!.DOC

PATENT REEL: 011944 FRAME: 0118

RECORDED: 07/02/2001